

## Yamaha Motor to Donate Humanitarian Aid to Ukraine and Its Surrounding Regions

**IWATA, March 16, 2022** — Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd. (Tokyo: 7272) announced its decision today to donate 700,000 U.S. dollars toward humanitarian aid for Ukraine and its surrounding regions.

This donation will be made through Japan Platform, a non-profit organization, and the funds will be used explicitly for delivering humanitarian aid to those in need.

Yamaha Motor expresses its deepest sympathies to all the victims affected by this crisis and hopes for a return to peace as quickly as possible.



JPN https://www.mynewsdesk.com/jp/yamaha-motor

ヤマハ発動機株式会社	Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd.	コーポレートコミュニケーション部広報グルー	ープ PR Group, Corporate Communication Division
本社 〒438-8501 静岡県磐	附田市新貝 2500 TEL: 0538	3-32-1145 FAX: 0538-37-4250	

東京 〒100-0005 東京都千代田区丸の内 2-1-1 丸の内マイプラザ 15 階 TEL: 03-5220-7211 FAX: 03-5220-7233